Garbage Rate Schedule

Residential Service

Single Family Unit, Once per Week Solid Waste/Recycling collection

Single Family Unit, Once per Week Solid Waste/Recycling collection
Senior Rate, 65 or older

Single Family Unit, Twice per Week Solid Waste/Recycling collection
No Senior Rate Offered

90 Gallon Poly Cart Rental

Yard Waste Collection

Yard waste will be collected on an as needed basis

Grass clippings, leaves, small branches (under 4 feet in length) or
Tree limbs, bundled (under 4 feet in length, 50 1bs. max weight).

Appliance Collection

Appliances will be collected on an as needed basis
Microwave
Washing machines, dryers, dishwashers, water heaters

Refrigerators, freezers, air conditioners

Tires

Tires will be collected on an as needed basis
Car Tire — no rim

Pickup Tire — no rim

Truck Tire — no rim

Household Items

Twin bed & box spring (must be plastic wrapped)

Full or Queen (must be plastic wrapped)

King mattress and box springs (must be plastic wrapped)
Sofa

Sofa sleeper

Recliner or love seat

Toilet

5/2/23

$16.00 per month
$14.00 per month

$32.00 per month
$3.75 per month

$2.00 per bag

$5.00 per bundle

$5.00 per appliance
$20.00 per appliance
$40.00 per appliance

$35 per tire
$50 per tire
$100 per tire

7.50 each
15.00 each
20.00 each
15.00
20.00
10.00

5.00

Other items not listed — call PBW at 402-274-4981 for specific pricing



